

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(5592/2023)
In CCP(S) 541/2022**

Manzoor Ahmad Lone

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Bashir, Advocate.

V/s

Ashok Kumar Parmar & Ors

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

25.09.2023

No good ground for seeking preponement of the date of the main case has been made out. That being so, the application shall stand **dismissed**.

CM 5592/2023 shall stand dismissed.

Let the main case be listed on the date already fixed therein.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

25.09.2023

"Hamid"