

Serial No. 28

Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 541/2022 in
[WP(C) 2457/2021].

MANZOOR AHMAD LONE.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Ishfaq Ahmad, Advocate.

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR PARMAR AND ORS..

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

11.12.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the statement of facts is ready and he would be filing the same within a weeks' time. The needful be done within the aforesaid period of time with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Be listed on 12.02.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.12.2023.

Showkat Khan