

Serial No. 60

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 541/2022 in
WP(C) No. 2457/2021

Manzoor Ahmad Lone

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/s

Ashok Kumar Parmar and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

11.12.2024

CM No. 7670/2024

The instant application has been filed by the respondents, seeking permission to place on record the objections.

On the set of facts and ground urged, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and objections appended with the application are taken on record.

CM disposed of.

List main case on 07.02.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

11.12.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"