

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 541/2022 in[WP(C) 2457/2021] CM(7670/2024)

MANZOOR AHMAD LONE

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. R. Hussain, Advocate.

Vs.

ASHOK KUMAR PARMAR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.11.2025

Compliance report pursuant to order dated 11.09.2025 has not been filed till date.

Respondents shall come up with the compliance report pursuant to order dated 11.09.2025 in letter and spirit by or before the next date failing which, all the three contemnors shall remain personally present on the next date.

List on 25.11.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

11.11.2025

Ishaq