

S.No.6

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 541/2022 in [WP(C) 2457/2021] c/w
CCP 35/2025**

MANZOOR AHMAD LONE (SENIOR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
CITIZEN)

Through: Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

ASHOK KUMAR PARMAR AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)
(IRRIGATION AND FLOOD CONTROL)

Through: Ms. Shaila, Advocate vice
Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

26-12-2025

CCP(S) 541/2022

1. Ms. Shaila Shameem, learned Advocate, appearing vice Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, learned Government Advocate, seeks an adjournment in the matter on the ground that his friend has left for heavenly abode.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 7th February, 2026.

CCP 35/2025

4. The present Robkar has been framed in compliance with the order dated 21.07.2022, and notice thereof has already been issued by the learned Registrar Judicial, Srinagar. Let the reply be filed on behalf of contemnors or before the next date of hearing.
5. List as above.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
26-12-2025
Mubashir**