

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM (1371/2026) IN CCP(S) 541/2022 c/w
CCP 35/2025

Manzoor Ahmad Lone

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

Ashok Kumar Parmar and Ors

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Furqan Yaqoob, GA vice
Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.03.2026

1. It is submitted by the appearing counsel for the respondents/contemnors that a further opportunity of one week may be provided for compliance of the judgment.
2. Reluctantly, the opportunity sought is granted as last and final one, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.
3. List on 1st April, 2026.
4. The respondents/contemnors are at liberty to deposit the liability towards the petitioner, strictly as per the basic judgment dated 21.07.2022 read with the order dated 07.02.2026, with the Registry of this Court.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

24.03.2026

Shahid Manzoor