

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(1777/2026) in CCP(S) 541/2022
CM(1371/2026) CM(7670/2024) CM(986/2026)
C/W
CCP 35/2025 CM(449/2026)**

MANZOOR AHMAD LONE

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

**ASHOK KUMAR PARMAR AND ORS.
(IRRIGATION AND FLOOD CONTROL)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

18.04.2026

CM 1777/2026 in CCP(S) 541/2022:

This application has been moved by the applicant/petitioner, seeking release of the deposited amount in his favour.

For the reasons assigned in the application and submissions urged at the Bar, the application is allowed and the amount deposited before the Registry is directed to be released in favour of the applicant/petitioner under rules.

CM No. 1777/2026 is **disposed of**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

18.04.2026

“Adil Ismail”