

S. No.12

Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM/1371/2026 IN CCP(S)/541/2022

MANZOOR AHMAD LONE

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. R. Hussain, Advocate.

Vs.

ASHOK KUMAR PARMAR AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

13.05.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the Irrigation and Flood Control Department could not submit the bills within four weeks in compliance to order dated 15.04.2026, for want of funds, and that the department has taken up the matter with the Finance Department for allocation of the amount payable to the petitioner, and, further submits that this allocation and payment to the petitioner shall take at least eight weeks time and seeks adjournment of the case.

Adjourned, as prayed for, to do the needful within eight weeks from the date of this order.

List on **17.07.2026**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.05.2026

“Hilal”